NOTICE OF THE CONTINUATION OF THE MEETING OF SUPERVISORS TO DECIDE UPON RESOLUTION FOR LAYING OUT PROPOSED EXTENSION OF CLEMENTS ROAD

STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Greenfield La Crosse County

A resolution having been initiated by the Supervisors of the Town of Greenfield La Crosse County, Wisconsin, to lay out the extension of a town highway known as Clements Road. Plat of survey which contains a legal description of the proposed town highway to be laid out and scale map of the land that would be affected by the resolution. The Town Board proposes to acquire a 50-foot public highway by way of an easement.

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Supervisors of the Town of Greenfield, La Crosse County will meet on Wednesday, the **21**st **day of July, 2021, at 7:00 p.m. at the Town of Greenfield Hall**, N1800 Town Hall Road, La Crosse, Wisconsin, to conduct a public hearing for the purpose of receiving public comment on the extension of Clements Road in the Town of Greenfield, La Crosse County.

Please Note Parties my appear at the above scheduled meeting in person, by phone or by video using Zoom, a remote conferencing service provided for free.

If you wish to appear by zoom, please click on the link below or copy and paste into your browser before the meeting begins.

Topic: Clements Rd Special Meeting

Time: Jul 21, 2021 07:00 PM Central Time

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88042720084?pwd=VjdYZjdYeitseTh1VVFYMEIpZ0hKUT09

Meeting ID: 880 4272 0084 Passcode: 005749 +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

(If you are having trouble, please call Jill at 608-769-4138 for help logging in)

Dated this 19th day of July, 2021

Jill Murphy, Clerk

Town of Greenfield

La Crosse County

PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES: If you need accommodation to attend this meeting, call the Town Clerk at 608-769-4138 as soon as possible.